RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Manjinder Singh,

House Number 2469, Sunny Enclave,

Sector -125, Kharar,

Distt. Mohali (140301) Punjab.`

... Appellant

Public Information Officer.

O/o The Secretary.

Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab,

Sector -17, Chandigarh.

Dated: 24.11.2020

...Respondent

Appellant Case No. 3091 of 2019

V/s.

{Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

The Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh is present. Present:

Sh. Baljeet Singh, Section Officer – cum – PIO is present from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was last heard on 09.09.2020 vide which the Appellant was directed to visit the concerned office on 24.09.2020 for collecting the desired information after inspecting the same.

In today's hearing, the Section Officer –cum- APIO, Sh. Baljeet Singh states that the requisite information has been supplied to the Appellant and he is satisfied with the same. He further mentions about an email dated 24.11.2020 which has been sent to the Commission by their department and the same is taken on record.

On asking from the Appellant whether he is satisfied or not, to which the Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and further the Appellant is directed to send a copy of supplied information to the Commission through email within a week.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner**

Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Manjinder Singh,

House Number 2469, Sunny Enclave,

Sector -125, Kharar,

Distt. Mohali (140301) Punjab.`

... Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab.

Sector -17, Chandigarh.

Dated: 24.11.2020

...Respondent

Appellant Case No. 4287 of 2019

V/s.

{Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

The Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh is present. Present:

Sh. Baljeet Singh, Section Officer – cum – PIO is present from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was last heard on 09.09.2020 vide which the Appellant was directed to visit the concerned office on 24.09.2020 for collecting the desired information after inspecting the same.

In today's hearing, the Section Officer -cum- APIO, Sh. Baljeet Singh states that the requisite information has been supplied to the Appellant and he is satisfied with the same. He further mentions about an email dated 24.11.2020 which has been sent to the Commission by the department and the same is taken on record.

On asking from the Appellant whether he is satisfied or not, to which the Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and further the Appellant is directed to send a copy of supplied information to the Commission through email within a week.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

V/s.

PSIC Office Information

Sh. Manjinder Singh,

House Number 2469, Sunny Enclave,

Sector -125, Kharar,

Distt. Mohali (140301) Punjab.`

... Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab,

Sector -17, Chandigarh.

Dated: 24.11.2020

...Respondent

Appellant Case No. 4597 of 2019
{Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh is present.

Sh. Baljeet Singh, Section Officer – cum – PIO is present from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was last heard on 09.09.2020 vide which the Appellant was directed to visit the concerned office on 24.09.2020 for collecting the desired information after inspecting the same.

In today's hearing, the Section Officer –cum- APIO, Sh. Baljeet Singh states that the requisite information has been supplied to the Appellant and he is satisfied with the same. He further mentions about an email dated 24.11.2020 which has been sent to the Commission by the department and the same is taken on record.

On asking from the Appellant whether he is satisfied or not, to which the Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and further the Appellant is directed to send a copy of supplied information to the Commission through email within a week.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner

Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Manjinder Singh,

House Number 2469, Sunny Enclave,

Sector -125, Kharar,

Distt. Mohali (140301) Punjab.`

...Appellant

Public Information Officer.

O/o The Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab,

Sector -17, Chandigarh.

Dated: 24.11.2020

...Respondent

Appellant Case No. 250 of 2020

V/s.

{Heard through CISCO WEBEX MEETINGS Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh is present.

Sh. Baljeet Singh, Section Officer – cum – PIO is present from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was last heard on 09.09.2020 vide which the Appellant was directed to visit the concerned office on 24.09.2020 for collecting the desired information after inspecting the same.

In today's hearing, the Section Officer –cum- APIO, Sh. Baljeet Singh states that the requisite information has been supplied to the Appellant and he is satisfied with the same. He further mentions about an email dated 24.11.2020 which has been sent to the Commission by the department and the same is taken on record.

On asking from the Appellant whether he is satisfied or not, to which the Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and further the Appellant is directed to send a copy of supplied information to the Commission through email within a week.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the supplied information. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab